(c) Failure to comply with any other provision of this Use Authorization. 

SECTION 2 USE OF PREMISES 

2.01 Permitted Use.  Grantee shall have non-exclusive use of the premises only for the 
disposal of approved dredged material of a volume not to exceed twenty six thousand eight 

hundred ninety (26,890) cubic yards, as authorized by federal, state, and local regulatory 
agencies, and as specifically described in US Army Corps of Engineers Permit No. NWS-2020-
1017-WRD for the Port of Tacoma Blair Waterway Terminal Dredging. This volume will be 
determined based on pre- and post- dredging site measurements using procedures established by